OP \$140.00 23171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		04/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.
Street Address:	12499 EVERGREEN ROAD
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2317166	AMISH VALLEY	
Registration Number:	2179340	PINEBROOK VALLEY	
Registration Number:	2587101	DUTCH BRAND	
Registration Number:	2428058		
Registration Number:	2393225	MEAT PRODUCTS FROM PEOPLE WHO CARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900401040

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-15048	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 3, 2017 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor to Bank One, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), in favor of Sherwood Food Distributors, a Michigan co-partnership (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 1, 2010 (as amended, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and the Agent;

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2010 (as amended, the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Agent, which Amended and Restated Security Agreement amended and restated in its entirety that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2004 (the "Original Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Agent, as successor to Bank One, N.A.;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Security Agreement, as amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Original Security Agreement) and rights with respect thereto, including but not limited to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks by filing the Original Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002929 Frame 0345.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, as applicable.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and discharge its right, title and interest in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, the Released Trademarks and all right, title and interest of the Agent in, to, and under the Released Trademarks are hereby reassigned by the Agent to the Grantor.
- SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and

NAI-1502520397v2

Trademark Office and/or any other applicable government office or agency. The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[Signature Follows On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Title:

NAI-1502520397

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

NAME OF GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Sherwood Food Distributors	Amish Valley	February 8, 2000	2,317,166
Sherwood Food Distributors	Pinebrook Valley	August 4, 1998	2,179,340
Sherwood Food Distributors	Dutch Brand	July 2, 2002	2,587,101
Sherwood Food Distributors	See attached diagram for Dutch Girl photograph	February 13, 2001	2,428,058
Sherwood Food Distributors	Meat Products From People Who Care	October 10, 2000	2,393,225

NAI-1502520397v2

RECORDED: 04/04/2017